Camp Juliette Low Application for a Scholarship Award from the David Laney Scholarship Fund

Please submit your completed scholarship application online or mail your completed scholarship application to CJL's winter office: P.O. Box 5113 Marietta, GA 30061. In order for your camper to be considered for a scholarship award based on financial need, this application AND your separate Summer Camp Application (available online at CJL's website, www.cjl.org) must be received by CJL no later than January 15. You will be notified by early February whether your camper has been awarded a scholarship or not. Scholarship awards will be paid directly to CJL and used to pay a portion of the camp fees for the campers attending CJL for whom the scholarships were awarded. Girls between the ages of 8 and 17 (excluding children and grandchildren of current Trustees, Camp Committee members, or employees of CJL) with financial need, who are applying for one session at CJL, are eligible for scholarship consideration. This application form must be filled out completely and signed by the camper's parent/guardian. Incomplete applications may not be considered for scholarship awards.

Camper information:

Name:		
Birth Date:	Age:	
Has camper attended	l Camp Juliette Low before?	If yes, how many years?

Parent/Guardian information:

Parent/Guardian 1 name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
E-mail address:		
		Type of phone: Cell/home
Preferred method of contact:	Email/Phone	
Parent/Guardian 2 name:		
Address:		
City:		
E-mail address:		
Phone number:		Type of phone: Cell/home
Preferred method of contact:		

What is the estimated annual income of the parent(s)/guardian(s) for the current year? Please state whether this amount is total income or adjusted gross income for federal income tax purposes.

Please write a paragraph explaining your need for CJL scholarship financial aid (attach documentation of income or additional information on a separate sheet if desired):

The undersigned parent/guardian is applying for an award of financial aid from the David Laney Scholarship Fund of Camp Juliette Low, Inc. to pay a portion of the camp fees for the camper named above if the camper is otherwise qualified and attends Camp Juliette Low in the upcoming summer camp season. The undersigned understands that Camp Juliette Low, Inc. and its advisory Scholarship Fund Committee will rely on the statements in this application in the process of determining the existence of financial need and in granting financial awards. The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that the parent(s)/guardian(s) named above need financial assistance to pay the camper's CJL camp fees and that all statements in this application are true and correct.

Date:_____ Signature:_____

Printed name:_____

The David Laney Scholarship Fund, Camp Juliette Low

The David Laney Scholarship Fund of Camp Juliette Low was established in honor of CJL's former trustee and treasurer, David Laney, through the generosity of his friends at Page, Scrantom, Sprouse, Tucker & Ford, P.C., and other donors to provide financial assistance enabling more girls to attend Camp Juliette Low. The Scholarship Fund is made possible by contributions from individuals, alumnae, businesses, and others who want to help send girls to CJL.

Make Your Scholarship Application Count

- Girls between the ages of 8 and 17 (excluding children and grandchildren of current Trustees, Camp Committee members, or employees of CJL) with financial need, who are applying for one session, are eligible for scholarship consideration.
- This application form must be filled out completely and signed by the camper's parent/guardian. Incomplete applications may not be considered for scholarship awards. Scholarship applications may be accepted after the January 15 deadline if scholarship awards remain available.
- This application is for scholarship purposes ONLY. To enroll for camp, a regular **Summer Camp Application** must <u>also</u> be submitted online at the time of application (found at www.cjl.org). Scholarship applicants for the Counselor-in-Training program must also fill out a CIT Application.
- Limited funds are available. This year, up to ten (10) scholarships valued at \$500 may be awarded.
- Scholarship awards cover only a portion of required camp fees and DO NOT include Trading Post money (recommended \$25 per week) or your registration deposit of \$150. In cases where the applicant does not receive or cannot use a scholarship, the registration deposit is fully refundable.
- You will be notified by early February whether or not your camper has been awarded a scholarship for the summer.